

Investment Manager: Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Co. Ltd) (CIN- U65991HR2008PLC095063)

Registered Office: Plot No. 422, Udyog Vihar, Phase-IV, Gurgaon, Haryana- 122016

Tel: (0124) – 6681199.

Notice cum addendum no. 26/2023

Notice cum Addendum to the Scheme Information Document (SID), Key Information Memorandum (KIM) of the below mentioned Schemes of Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Change in Risk-o-Meter of certain Scheme(s)

Pursuant to provisions of paragraph 17.4 of SEBI master circular for Mutual Funds dated May 19, 2023, investors are requested to note the change in Risk-o-meter of Groww Liquid Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Liquid Fund) & Groww Short Duration Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Short Term Fund) hereinafter referred to as **Scheme(s)** basis the evaluation of the Scheme(s) portfolio as on August 31, 2023:

Scheme Name	Existing Risk-o-Meter		Revised Risk-o-Meter	
	This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*		This product is suitable for investors who are seeking*	
1. Groww Liquid Fund (formerly known as Indianbulls Liquid fund)	 High level of liquidity with commensurate returns over short term. Through investment in money market & debt securities with maturity of upto 91days. Moderate Risk 	MODERATE MODERATES AND THE MOD	 High level of liquidity with commensurate returns over short term. Through investment in money market & debt securities with maturity of upto 91days. Low to Moderate Risk 	NOCENATE MOCENATE, T MOCENATE,
		Scheme Benchmark is at Moderate Risk		Scheme Benchmark is at low to Moderate Risk



2. Groww Short
Duration Fund
(formerly known as
Indiabulls Short
Term Fund)

- Stable returns over short term while maintaining liquidity.
- Through investment in debt and money market instruments.
- Moderate Risk



Scheme Benchmark is at Moderate Risk

- Stable returns over short term while maintaining liquidity.
- Through investment in debt and money market instruments.

• Low to Moderate Risk



Scheme Benchmark is at low to Moderate Risk

Note: This Notice cum addendum forms an integral part of the SID & KIM of above-mentioned Scheme(s) of Groww Mutual Fund. All other terms and conditions as mentioned in the S & KIM of all the above-mentioned Scheme shall remain unchanged.

For Groww Asset Management Ltd (formerly known as Indiabulls Asset Management Company Limited)

(Investment Manager to Groww Mutual Fund (formerly known as Indiabulls Mutual Fund)

Sd/- Place: Mumbai

Authorised Signatory Date: September 05, 2023

MUTUAL FUND INVESTMENTS ARE SUBJECT TO MARKET RISKS, READ ALL SCHEME RELATED DOCUMENTS CAREFULLY.

^{*}Investors should consult their financial advisers if in doubt about whether the product is suitable for them.